MSN17 adapters completely block power line voltage and let through
only high frequency signals allowing for safe observation and
measurements of PLC (Power Line Communication) and high-frequency
EMI (Electromagnetic Interference) signals in both differential and
common modes.
Measurements of these signals without special adapters are perilous—
high voltage on the AC mains can easily damage instrumentation.  Plus,

EMI/PLC Adapter
For Power Lines
Ordering Information
Model Included Cable Plug Type
MSN17-US U.S. type NEMA5-15
MSN17-SK Schuko
MSN17-UK U.K. type
MSN15-CN China/Australia type
Specification
MSN17 EMI adapter enables safe measurements of high
frequency signals on live power lines without creating